

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 6739

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

www.mtw.nhs.uk

09 June 2021

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Private patient income.

You asked:

- 1. Please provide me with your total annual gross income from private patients for the last three financial years
 - a. 18/19
 - b. 19/20
 - c. 20/21
- 2. Please provide me with the revenues generated and profits or losses made from treating private patients for the financial years as above.
- 3. Please provide me with the number of private patients your Trust has treated for the three financial years as above.
- 4. Please also indicate what percentage this is of all patients treated by your Trust in each of those financial years.

Trust response:

Q1.

Year Income 1819 £1,459,098 1920 £1,321,314 2021 £676,794

Q2. Information not available

Q3 and Q4 Out Patients

Financial Year	Private OP	Total OP	% of PP
2018-2019	430	519,938	0.08%
2019-2020	600	435,985	0.14%

2020-2021 542 375,277 0.14

Day Cases

Financial Year	Private DC	Total DC	% of PP
2018-2019	297	43,599	0.68%
2019-2020	305	45,347	0.67%
2020-2021	240	24,956	0.96%

In Patients

Financial Year	Private IP	Total IP	% of PP
2018-2019	133	113,957	0.12%
2019-2020	86	121,622	0.07%
2020-2021	70	91,066	0.08%